From PTO-1995 (Kev. 0501) RECt 11021/567.66. U.S. DEPARTMENT DF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of roceVing party(ies) Name: National Science Foundation Internal Address: Office of the General Capitol Suite 1265 2. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached Other Confirmatory License 2. Name and address of party I ves V No 3. Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/1165.832 8. Patent No.(s) 4. Application No.(s) 09/1165.832 8. Total number of applications and patents involved I Concerning document should be mailed Name. Robin Clay Fritsch 8. Total received to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: City: Arlington State: VA zip: 22230 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing	07-16-2002		
From PTO-1895 (sc. 650) RECt LQ21556766. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Of U.S. Determination of Comments on Computer of U.S. Patent and Trademark Of Comments on Computer of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents on copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tab settings Control (sc. 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,			
Other No. 001/021 (gs): 301/002/ To stating: 301/002/ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterls and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): President and Fellows of Harvard College Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard Other_Confirmatory License 10/29/98 Execution Date: 10/29/98 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/165.692 Street Address: Mame: Robin Clay Fritsch Internal Address: Street Address: Giffice of the General Counsel Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel Internal Address: 00000000000000000000000000000000	Form PTO-1595 REC(102		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): President and Fellows of Harvard College Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Assignment Other_Confirmatory License Other_Confirmatory License Other_Confirmatory License Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 0.91/155,892 B. Patent No.(s) Mame_Robin Clay Filtsch Name_Robin Clay Filtsch Suite 1265 Street Address: 4.4 drigeton Street Address: 4.5 Signature. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4.4 Address: 4.4 Address: 4.5 Signature. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4.2 Address: 4.4 Address: 4.5 Signature. 8. Signature.	OMB NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 5/5/72002)	V V V	
//-/Z - 0 Z President and Fellows of Harvard College Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? res No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other, Confirmatory License 10/29/98 Execution Date: 10/29/98 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/155.892 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maild: Name: Robin Clay Fritsch Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard City: Arlington State: VA zip: 22230 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch Signature Robin Clay Fritsch Signature. Name of Person Signing Signature, and documents: Mail documents to be present while may the market information to:			
President and Fellows of Harvard College Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? res \no 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Conveyance: Conveyance: Conveyance: Description Street Address: 10/29/98 Execution Date: 10/29/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165.892 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Robin Clay Fritsch			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached?No Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard	President and Fellows of Harvard College	Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Suite 1265	
Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_Confirmatory License City: Arlington			
Security Agreement □Change of Name ✓ Other_Confirmatory License City: ArlingtonState: VA_Zip: 22230 10/29/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application No.(s) 09/165.892 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) City: Arlington is: Cit			
✓ Other_Contrinatory License 10/29/98 Execution Date: 10/29/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/165.892 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robin Clay Fritsch Suite 1265 Gity: Attinorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard City: Arlington State: VA zip: 2230 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attechments, and documents: Meil decuments to be accorded with required cover sheet information to:	Security Agreement Change of Name		
Image: 10/29/98 City: Arlington	Other Confirmatory License		
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165,892 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165,892 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Robin Clay Fritsch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City: ArlingtonState: VA_Zip: 22230	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)Additional numbers attached? YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Obin Clay Fritsch Office of the General Counsel Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel Suite 1265 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:4201 Wilson Boulevard Bo NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with regulied cover sheet information to:	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165,892 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Robin Clay Fritsch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: 0.00 Suite 1265 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22230 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Signature Robin Clay Fritsch Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name:Robin Clay Fritsch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165,892	B. Patent No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robin Clay Fritsch Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel Suite 1265 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard City: Arlington Street Address: VA zip: 22230 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Signature Robin Clay Fritsch Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attaements, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Domestion to:			
Office of the General Counsel	concerning document should be mailed:		
Internal Address:	Name:Robin Clay Fritsch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Cuto 1200 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22230 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Office of the General Counsel Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard City: Arlington State: VA zip: 22230 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Suite 1265	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Street Address:4201 Wilson Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
9. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with regulred cover sheet information to:	City:_ArlingtonState:_VA_Zip:_22230		
Robin Clay Fritsch Robin Clay Fritsch Color Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0218

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Health and Human Services, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title Inventor(s)	: Synthetic Analogs of Ecteinascidin-743 : Elias J. Corey
Patent Application	
Serial No.	: 09/165,892
Filing Date	: September 30, 1998
Title	:
Country, if other than	
United States	:

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in the performance of a government-funded project, (National Institutes of Health/Alcohol, Drug Abuse, and Mental Health Administration grant/contract) No(s). <u>GM 34167</u>.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor:

PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed: _____ Mary 21 Mitchell ____ Date ___ 29 Oct 1998

Typed Name: Mary H. Mitchell Title: Assistant Director for Finance and Administration, Office for Technology and Trademark Licensing, Harvard University